BID AND CONTRACT SESSION
WEDNESDAY December 3, 2025
(oracle.memphistn.gov)

BIDS TO BE RECEIVED

1 RFQ #328763
MEMPHIS ZOO CAT COUNTRY
BOARDWALK REPLACEMENT for the
DIVISION OF GENERAL SERVICES

2 RFQ #329762
HANLEY ELEMENTARY
PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
IMPROVEMENTS for the DIVISION of
ENGINEERING

3 RFQ #328764
INDOOR RANGE CEILING
INSULATION for the DIVISION of
POLICE SERVICES

4 RFQ #328765
LEATHER GOODS for the DIVISION of
POLICE SERVICES

5 RFQ #328766
PURCHASE OF ASSORTED VARIOUS
AMMO for the DIVISION of POLICE
SERVICES



TRANSMITTAL OF BIDS RECEIVED

TO: GENERAL SERVICES RFQ# 328763

FOR: MEMPHIS ZOO CAT COUNTRY BOARDWALK REPLACEMENT

BID OPENING DATE: December 3, 2025

FROM: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

VENDOR AMOUNT

1. W&T CONTRACTING CORP $161,560.00
2. BARNES & BROWER INC $159,930.00
3. NICKSON & GENERAL CONTRACTORS $151,000.00
4. WAGNER GENERAL CONTRACTORS $137,600.00
5. A&B CONSTRUCTION CORP $123,500.00
6. NIGHTWINE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Disqualified
7. GRINDER TABER & GRINDER INC $159,000.00
8. ZELNER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC $229,600.00
9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.




TRANSMITTAL OF BIDS RECEIVED

TO: ENGINEERING RFQ#

FOR: HANLEY ELEMENTARY PEDESTRIAN SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

329762

BID OPENING DATE: December 3, 2025

FROM: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

VENDOR

1. BLUFF CITY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC

2. BARNES & BROWER INC

3. THOMSON & THOMSON INC

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

AMOUNT

$674,708.80

$897,483.32

$847,031.26




TRANSMITTAL OF BIDS RECEIVED

TO: POLICE SERVICES

FOR: INDOOR RANGE CEILING INSULATION

RFQ#

328764

BID OPENING DATE: December 3, 2025

FROM: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

VENDOR

1. APEX BUILDING COMPANY LLC

N

Landmark Construction General Contractor, Inc

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

AMOUNT

$39,625.00

$70,000.00




TRANSMITTAL OF BIDS RECEIVED

TO: POLICE SERVICES

FOR: LEATHER GOODS

RFQ#

328765

BID OPENING DATE: December 3, 2025

FROM: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

VENDOR

1. ACCURATE LAW ENFORCEMENT GOVN'T SALES INC

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

AMOUNT

$79,637.50




TRANSMITTAL OF BIDS RECEIVED

TO: POLICE SERVICES RFQ#

FOR: PURCHASE OF ASSORTED VARIOUS AMMO

328766

BID OPENING DATE: December 3, 2025

FROM: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

VENDOR

1. GRIND HARD HOLDINGS LLC

2. GULF STATES DISTRIBUTORS INC

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

AMOUNT

$180,000.00

$235,000.00
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