

TRANSMITTAL OF BIDS RECEIVED

TO: GENERAL SERVICES RFQ# 328763

FOR: MEMPHIS ZOO CAT COUNTRY BOARDWALK REPLACEMENT

BID OPENING DATE: December 3, 2025

FROM: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

VENDOR	AMOUNT
1. <u>W&T CONTRACTING CORP</u>	<u>\$161,560.00</u>
2. <u>BARNES & BROWER INC</u>	<u>\$159,930.00</u>
3. <u>NICKSON & GENERAL CONTRACTORS</u>	<u>\$151,000.00</u>
4. <u>WAGNER GENERAL CONTRACTORS</u>	<u>\$137,600.00</u>
5. <u>A&B CONSTRUCTION CORP</u>	<u>\$123,500.00</u>
6. <u>NIGHTWINE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY</u>	<u>Disqualified</u>
7. <u>GRINDER TABER & GRINDER INC</u>	<u>\$159,000.00</u>
8. <u>ZELNER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC</u>	<u>\$229,600.00</u>
9. _____	_____
10. _____	_____
11. _____	_____
12. _____	_____
13. _____	_____
14. _____	_____
15. _____	_____
16. _____	_____

TRANSMITTAL OF BIDS RECEIVED

TO: ENGINEERING RFQ# 329762

FOR: HANLEY ELEMENTARY PEDESTRIAN SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

BID OPENING DATE: December 3, 2025

FROM: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

VENDOR	AMOUNT
1. <u>BLUFF CITY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC</u>	<u>\$674,708.80</u>
2. <u>BARNES & BROWER INC</u>	<u>\$897,483.32</u>
3. <u>THOMSON & THOMSON INC</u>	<u>\$847,031.26</u>
4. _____	_____
5. _____	_____
6. _____	_____
7. _____	_____
8. _____	_____
9. _____	_____
10. _____	_____
11. _____	_____
12. _____	_____
13. _____	_____
14. _____	_____
15. _____	_____
16. _____	_____

TRANSMITTAL OF BIDS RECEIVED

TO: POLICE SERVICES RFQ# 328764

FOR: INDOOR RANGE CEILING INSULATION

BID OPENING DATE: December 3, 2025

FROM: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

VENDOR	AMOUNT
1. <u>APEX BUILDING COMPANY LLC</u>	<u>\$39,625.00</u>
2. <u>Landmark Construction General Contractor, Inc</u>	<u>\$70,000.00</u>
3. _____	_____
4. _____	_____
5. _____	_____
6. _____	_____
7. _____	_____
8. _____	_____
9. _____	_____
10. _____	_____
11. _____	_____
12. _____	_____
13. _____	_____
14. _____	_____
15. _____	_____
16. _____	_____

TRANSMITTAL OF BIDS RECEIVED

TO: POLICE SERVICES RFQ# 328765

FOR: LEATHER GOODS

BID OPENING DATE: December 3, 2025

FROM: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

VENDOR	AMOUNT
1. <u>ACCURATE LAW ENFORCEMENT GOVN'T SALES INC</u>	<u>\$79,637.50</u>
2. _____	_____
3. _____	_____
4. _____	_____
5. _____	_____
6. _____	_____
7. _____	_____
8. _____	_____
9. _____	_____
10. _____	_____
11. _____	_____
12. _____	_____
13. _____	_____
14. _____	_____
15. _____	_____
16. _____	_____

TRANSMITTAL OF BIDS RECEIVED

TO: POLICE SERVICES RFQ# 328766

FOR: PURCHASE OF ASSORTED VARIOUS AMMO

BID OPENING DATE: December 3, 2025

FROM: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

VENDOR	AMOUNT
1. <u>GRIND HARD HOLDINGS LLC</u>	<u>\$180,000.00</u>
2. <u>GULF STATES DISTRIBUTORS INC</u>	<u>\$235,000.00</u>
3. _____	_____
4. _____	_____
5. _____	_____
6. _____	_____
7. _____	_____
8. _____	_____
9. _____	_____
10. _____	_____
11. _____	_____
12. _____	_____
13. _____	_____
14. _____	_____
15. _____	_____
16. _____	_____